	<b>Product information</b>		Issued:	Elke Keppner
	Product name:	Sports Nutrition Protein Bar Vanilla-Cocos	Approved:	Meike Bechler
	Specification No.:	102231253	Date:	01.04.2015

## 1. Supplier Information

### Company name & address

Dextro Energy GmbH & Co. KG  
 Otto-Hahn-Str. 4  
 D- 40670 Meerbusch (Administration)  
 Hafenstr. 77  
 D- 47809 Krefeld Germany (Factory)

Postfach 9239  
 D- 47749 Krefeld Germany

Telephone: + 49 (0) 21 51 5227 - 0

Telefax: + 49 (0) 21 51 5227 - 382

### E-Mail address:

info@dextro-energy.com

### Website:

www.dextro-energy.com

## 2. General information

Article number: 102231253  
 Product name at manufacturer (internal): Dextro Energy Sports Nutrition Protein Bar Vanilla-Cocos  
 Product name (official): Protein bar for endurance athletes.  
 Vanilla-Cocos Flavour

## 3. Consumer information

**Ingredients:** Invert sugar syrup, **milk** protein, **milk** chocolate (sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, **lactose**, emulsifier: lecithin, natural flavouring), glucose syrup, **whey** protein isolate, sweet **whey** powder, non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm fat), 4 % **soy** protein crisps (**soy** protein isolate, rice flour, **malt** extract, salt), hydrolysed collagen protein, humectant: glycerol, flavourings.

Net weight: 50 g

Recommended usage: 1-2 bars per day

Shelf life: 12 months


Storage conditions

Un-open: ideal temperature range: +15 - + 18°C  
 Ideal rel. humidity: 45-50%

## Nutrition information

Calculated values - 100 g contain:

Typical nutritional values	per 100 g	per 50 g
Energy kJ (kcal)	1634 (388)	817 (194)
Fat (g)	10 g	5 g
of which saturates (g)	6,3 g	3,2 g
Carbohydrate (g)	45 g	22,5 g
of which sugars (g)	38 g	19 g
Protein (g)	30 g	15 g
Salt	< 0,25g	< 0,13g

	<b>Product information</b>		Issued:	Elke Keppner
	Product name:	Sports Nutrition Protein Bar Vanilla-Cocos	Approved:	Meike Bechler
	Specification No.:	102231253	Date:	01.04.2015

#### Amino acids profile:

Amino acids	per 100 g bar
Alanine	1,35 g
Arginine <sup>1</sup>	1,18 g
Aspartic acid	2,62 g
Cysteine <sup>1</sup>	0,37 g
Glutamic acid	5,43 g
Glycine	1,30 g
Histidine <sup>1</sup>	0,65 g
<b>Isoleucine<sup>2</sup></b>	1,46 g
<b>Leucine<sup>2</sup></b>	2,66 g
Lysine <sup>2</sup>	2,32 g
Methionine <sup>2</sup>	0,61 g
Phenylalanine <sup>2</sup>	1,19 g
Proline	2,43 g
Serine	1,41 g
Threonine <sup>2</sup>	1,35 g
Tryptophan <sup>2</sup>	0,38 g
Tyrosine <sup>1</sup>	1,11 g
<b>Valine<sup>2</sup></b>	1,60 g
Hydroxyproline	0,46 g
Hydroxylysin	0,06 g

<sup>1</sup> semi-essential amino acid


<sup>2</sup> essential amino acid

#### Suitable for special diet

Vegan:	No	Suitable for diabetics:	unknown
Ovo-lacto-vegetarian:	No	Kosher:	unknown
Ovo-vegetarian:	No	Halal:	unknown
Lacto-vegetarian:	No	Gluten free:	No

#### Allergens

		contains	
		Yes	No
01	<b>Cereals containing gluten and products thereof</b> wheat, rye, barley, spelt or oats origin.	X	<input type="checkbox"/>
02	<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b> Crustaceans (crab, crayfish, lobster, shrimp) and shellfish (clams, mussels, oysters, scallops)	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
03	<b>Egg and products thereof</b> Eggs, egg products and egg containing materials	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
04	<b>Fish and products thereof</b> fish (all species), fish products and fish containing materials	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
05	<b>Peanuts and products thereof</b> Peanuts and peanut products, except highly refined peanut oil	<input type="checkbox"/>	X

	<b>Product information</b>		Issued:	Elke Keppner
	Product name:	Sports Nutrition Protein Bar Vanilla-Cocos	Approved:	Meike Bechler
	Specification No.:	102231253	Date:	01.04.2015

06	<b>Soybeans and products thereof</b> Soy and soy products, except highly refined soybean oil.	X	<input type="checkbox"/>
07	<b>Milk and dairy products (lactose included)</b> Milk and milk by products (whey, casein, lactose, etc)	X	<input type="checkbox"/>
08	<b>Nuts and nut products</b> (these include almond, brazil nut, cashew nut, hazelnut, macademia nut, pecan, pine nuts, pistachio, walnut)	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
09	<b>Celery and products thereof</b> encompasses leaves, seeds and celeriac, celery extract, celery root, celery salt, mixed spices with celery,	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
10	<b>Mustard and products thereof</b> mustard seed, mustard green, mustard seed extract, ...	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
11	<b>Sesame seeds and products thereof</b> Sesame seed and cold pressed oil	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
12	<b>Sulphite</b> Sulphite in concentrations of 10 mg/kg or more.	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
13	<b>Peas and products thereof</b> peas, derivatives and meals of them	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
14	<b>Mollusca and products thereof</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
15	Others	<input type="checkbox"/>	X

May contain traces of **wheat, peanut, egg and nuts**.

#### 4. Special features

**GMO:** no  
**Irradiation:** no  
**Novel-Food:** no

#### 5. Sensory

Colour/Appearance: slight brown, inside slightly yellow with slightly crispies, coated with chocolate  
Odour: characteristic of protein bar coated with chocolate  
Taste: characteristic of protein bar with vanilla-cocos flavour  
Texture: powdery and firm to the bite with soft melting chocolate coating